TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

~ 1

FILED 99 AUG 26 PM 3:02 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

SUBJECT: Towers-Sedacca Corporation

Enclosed is an original and two (2) copies of the articles of incorporation and a check for:

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy.

FROM: Sue A. Wilson 15903 Brockway Place Tampa, FL 33647-1404 (813) 495-7543

> 200002971172--6 -08/26/93--01068--019 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75 \*\*\*\*\*\*78.75

FILED 99 AUG 26 PM 3:02 SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

## ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TOWERS-SEDACCA CORPORATION

## ARTICLE I - NAME The Name of the corporation shall be Towers-Sedacca Corporation.

ARTICLE II - PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 15903 Brockway Place Tampa, Florida 33647-1404

ARTICLE III – CAPITAL STOCK The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: ONE THOUSAND SHARES.

> ARTICLE IV – INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Kevin T. Wilson 15903 Brockway Place Tampa, FL 33647-1404

ARTICLE V – INCORPORATION The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Sue A. Wilson 15903 Brockway Place Tampa, Florida 33647-1404

The undersigned have executed these Articles of Incorporation this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of August 1999.

Sue A. Wilson, Incorporator

8 /23 /99

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

8/23/99

Kevin T. Wilson, Registered Agent

Date